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From: Janet Richardson <Janet@yatespetroleum.com> 
To: 'jamesbruc@aol.com' <jamesbruc@aol.com> 
Cc: Chuck Moran <Charles@yatespetroleum.com> 

Subject: RE: Devon pool rules case 
Date: Wed, Mar 30, 2011 9:27 am 

Jim, Thank you for the notice on Devon's proposed pool rule change in the area of our proposed well in Section 
36-T25S-R31E. We have reviewed the proposal and we do not object to the application. Should you need 
anything further, please let me know. 

Thanks, Janet 

Janet Richardson 
Assistant Land Manager 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, NM 88210 
575-748-4353 phone 
575-748-4572 fax 

Original Message 
From: Chuck Moran 
Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2011 11:20 AM 
To: Janet Richardson 
Subject: FW: Devon pool rules case 

JR: I am more confused and wonder if I forgot something. There might have been a request for 
accelerated answer to avoid hearing that I forgot about. 

Chuck Moran 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 
575-748-4349 

Original Message 
From: jamesbruc@aol.com [mailto:jamesbruc@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2011 11:02 AM 
To: Chuck Moran 
Subject: Re: Devon pool rules case 

Chuck: As long as I find out by next Wednesday, that's fine. The case was continued to 3/31, but I will 
send a certified notice to Yates tomorrow for the 4/14 hearing in case we can't get an answer, just as a 
CYA. 

Jim 

—Original Message— 
From: Chuck Moran <Charles@yatespetroleum.com> 
To: 'jamesbruc@aol.com' <jamesbruc@aol.com> 
Sent: Wed, Mar 23, 2011 10:57 am 
Subject: RE: Devon pool rules case 

Jim: We are operating on spring break crew and the person Janet sent is to is not in. Do we need 
accelerated answer? 

Chuck Moran 

Oil Conservation Division 
Case No. A ( 
Exhibit No. ^ 1 

http://mail.aol.com/33474-l 1 l/aol-6/en-us/mail/PrintMessage.aspx 3/30/2011 



RE: Devon pool rules case Page 2 of 2 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
575-748-4349 

Original Message 
From: jamesbruc@aol.com [mailto:jamesbruc@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2011 9:25 AM 
To: Chuck Moran 
Subject: Devon pool rules case 

Chuck: Any feedback from your people on what I sent you? 

Jim 
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